

## PRESS RELEASE

Almaty November 01, 2021

## KASE opens sector for foreign stocks trading

From November 01, 2021, a new sector called KASE Global, intended for trading in foreign securities, will open in the official list of Kazakhstan Stock Exchange JSC (KASE).

The purpose of creating the KASE Global sector is to expand the range of financial instruments available for trading on the Exchange.

Trading in this sector is scheduled to open from November 15, 2021. At the initial stage, foreign shares listed on American exchanges and included in KASE's lists will be available for trading on KASE Global.

Trades in the KASE Global sector will be held from 11:20 to 22:00 o'clock on T+2 terms. The quotation currency for securities in this sector will be the US dollar.

In the future, KASE plans to expand the list of instruments traded in this sector, as well as extend the trading time.

In addition, the Exchange plans to attract market-makers for more active trading in the new sector, which will contribute to the growth of investor interest in the market and, in general, to the overall growth of the liquidity of KASE's market.

## For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the fifth rank in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial institutions, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market – repo and swap, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

Additional info: +7 (727) 237 5342, pr@kase.kz